
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

^2B
Date ........Febmary.22,.2016.

WHEREAS, the Park & Recreation Department requested the Finance Department

Procurement Division to solicit bids for water slide restoration services at Birdland Pool, and

Nahas, Northwest and Teachout Aquatic Centers; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid VI 6-054 to ten (10) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Fischer Brothers, 1125 Starr

Ave., Eau Claire, WI 54703, Andrew Fischer, President, at a total cost of $108,110.00; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from C040PK99/PK153, CIP/Swimming Pool &
Aquatics Improvements;

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Park & Recreation Department

recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for water slide restoration services as
submitted by Fischer Brothers at atotal cost of $108,110.00.

Moved by to adopt

Approve as to form:

^V^^W^
Aim DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MOORE

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Water Slide Restoration

Services

Opened: 01/28/16

Parks Department

Opened by: md

BidNo.V16.054

Req.#-16905970

Bidder
Address

City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

Total Birdland Pool Bid
Total Nahas Aquatic Center Bid
Total Northwest Aquatic Center Bid
Total Teachout Aquatic Center Bid

GRAND TOTAL

Fisher Bros., LLC

1125StarrAve., Bldg. A

EauCIaire,WI 54703

$16,665.00
$48,750.00

$21,120.00
$21,575.00

$108,110.000

Astratek Resurfacing Corp.

1913 Halsted Street
Chicago Heights, IL 60911

30 days

$33,120.00

£61,050.00

$32,045.00

$86,020.00

$212,235.00

8 Blocks Maintenance Co., LLC

313 West Central
Oronogo, MO 64855

$42,866.00
$70,754.00

$45,757.00
$122,765.00

$282,142.00

NO RESPONSE FROM:
Aquamen

Million Painting
Safe Slide Restoration
Slide Renu
The Slide Experts
WaterPark Construction

Wreck Amended.

-^
^
(^


